

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 17194 of 2019**

=====

RAJENDRABHAI SITARAM SIRSIKAR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ALAK A PANDYA(7164) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR AJAY L PANDAV(3660) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR RAJESH B DESAI(1216) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR MANAN MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 24/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in third call, learned advocate for the applicant has not remained present nor any alternative arrangement is made to seek adjournment. It seems that learned advocate for the applicant is not desirous in proceeding further with the matter. Hence, application stands dismissed for want of prosecution. Notice discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI